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Registrar's Office Phone Book – Third and Fourth Year Medical School Required Courses 
Course directors and Contacts: 2023 – 2024 

Course Location Contact  Course Director 

Core Clerkships 

Medicine  ME.250.606 JHH Jennifer Weaver jsauer4@jhmi.edu  410-955-9655(P)       410-

955-0374(F) 600 N. Wolfe St. Harvey 803  

 

Dr. Danelle Cayea; director  dcayea1@jhmi.edu                                   

Surgery ME.380.600 JHH Misty Grimes misty@jhmi.edu 410-502-5062 (P)  Blalock 658   

 

Dr. Alodia Gabre-Kidan; director agabrek1@jhmi.edu                

Dr. Clint Cappiello ; asst. Director ccappie1@jhmi.edu                        

Women’s Health (GYN/OB) ME.140.600 JHH DeNeia Johnson djohn167@jhmi.edu  410-614-0088 (P) 443-

582-3965 (Voice/Text) 410-502-3105 (F) Phipps 278  
Dr. Silka Patel spatel87@jhmi.edu                                            

Dr. Cybill Esguerra; assoc. director cesguer1@jhmi.edu  

Pediatrics ME.320.600 JHH Kermitta Amet kamet1@jh.edu  410-955-5977 (P), Bloomberg 

Rm. 84444  
Dr. Christopher Golden; director cgolden@jhmi.edu                                    

Dr. Amit Pahwa; associate director pahwa@jhu.edu  

Psychiatry ME.370.601 JHH Courtney Smith cjeffri3@jhmi.edu  Dr. Vinay Parekh vparekh1@jhmi.edu 

Dr. Avi Gerstenblith tgerste1@jhmi.edu  

Neurology ME.200.600 JHH Bernadette Clark mclark44@jhmi.edu 410-502-7393 (P) 410-

955-0672 (F) Meyer 6-119  
Dr. Ashley Paul; director apaul19@jhmi.edu ,  Dr. Doris Leung; 

associate director dleung8@jhmi.edu,    

Emergency Medicine ME.520.601 JHH Regina Brillman rreed27@jhu.edu  407-754-5640 (C), 1830 E. 

Monument 
Dr. Sharon Bord; director sbord1@jhmi.edu  

Dr. Amelia Pousson; associate director apousso1@jhmi.edu  

 

3rd and 4th Year TS/TIME and Required Selectives Contact Information 
Translational Science (TS) / Topics in Interdisciplinary Medicine (TIME) 

Course Dates Contact  Course Director 

Translational Science – Infectious Disease  

ME.800.650 

10/10/23-10/13/23 Grace Bryant gbryant7@jhmi.edu   Dr. Brendan Cormack bcormack@jhmi.edu  

Translational Science – Regenerative 

Medicine ME.800.652 

 

12/12/23-12/15/23 Pamela McCann pmccann3@jhmi.edu 

Grace Bryant gbryant7@jhmi.edu   

Dr. Jason Chua jchua6@jhmi.edu    

Translational Science – Genomic Medicine 

ME.800.661 

12/12/23-12/15/23 Pamela McCann pmccann3@jhmi.edu   

Grace Bryant gbryant7@jhmi.edu   

Dr. Nara Sobreira nsobrei2@jhmi.edu  

Dr. Joann Bodurtha jbodurt1@jhmi.edu  

Translational Science - Metabolism  

ME.800.648 

 

02/27/24-03/01/24 Pamela McCann pmccann3@jhmi.edu 

Grace Bryant gbryant7@jhmi.edu   

Dr. Stephen Gould sgould2@jhmi.edu  

 

Translational Science - Immunology  

ME.800.649 

02/27/24-03/01/24 Grace Bryant gbryant7@jhmi.edu   Dr. Max Konig konig@jhmi.edu  

Dr. Xiao Peng xpeng15@jhmi.edu   

Translational Science - Cancer  

ME.800.651 

05/14/24-05/17/24 Pamela McCann pmccann3@jhmi.edu  

Grace Bryant gbryant7@jhmi.edu   

Dr. Albena Dinkova-Kostova 

adkostov@jhmi.edu  

Topics in Interdisciplinary Medicine –  

End of Life/Palliative Care ME.800.647 

10/10/23-10/13/23 & 05/14/24-05/17/24 Pamela McCann pmccann3@jhmi.edu 

Grace Bryant gbryant7@jhmi.edu   

Dr. Lauren Berninger lbernin1@jhmi.edu               

Dr. Renee Boss rboss1@jhu.edu 

Dr. Mark Hughes mthughes@jhmi.edu  

 

Required Selectives 

Course Dates Contact  Course Director 

SubI (Med, Peds, Surg, etc.) Year-round Various Various  

Advanced Clerkship in Critical Care (sites 

vary) 

Year-round Sarah Ebeid sbashka1@jhu.edu  410-502-

0825, 1830 Bldg. 5th Fl., 

Madison Greer mgreer6@jhmi.edu  410-

614-7129  1830 Bldg. 5th Fl. 

Dr. Bo Soo Kim bkim38@jhmi.edu 

Dr. Jed Wolpaw jwolpaw@jhmi.edu 

  

Advanced Ambulatory Clerkship 

ME.250.621 

Year-round Pamela McCann pmccann3@jhmi.edu  Dr. Sujay Pathak sujay@jhmi.edu  

Dr. Sharon Dhlosh sdlhosh1@jhmi.edu   

 

Other Graduation Requirements 

Course Dates Contact  Course Director 

TRIPLE ME.800.618 Session 1 – 03/18/24-03/29/24          

Session 2 – 04/01/24-04/12/24 

Pamela McCann pmccann3@jhmi.edu Dr. Sharon Bord sbord1@jhmi.edu 

CCSE (graduation requirement not a course) Summer between Years 3 &4 This requirement is currently suspended.   
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